Ulster County Legislature



Law Enforcement & Public Safety Committee

Meeting Agenda June 5, 2018 -- 5:30 PM KL Binder Library, 6th Floor County Office Building

Committee Members:

Mary Beth Maio, Chairwoman Julius Collins, Deputy Chair Lynn Eckert Dean Fabiano Heidi Haynes

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of May 1, 2018 Meeting Minutes

Resolutions for June 19, 2018:

- 1) Resolution No. 210 Adopting Proposed Local Law No. 9 Of 2018, A Local Law To Adopt Countywide Notification Requirements For The Trapping of Free Roaming, Feral And/Or Stray Cats
- 2) Resolution No. 242 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In Excess Of \$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County Correctional Medical Care Inc. Ulster County Sheriff
- 3) Resolution No. 243 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The New York State Division Of Homeland Security And Emergency Services, Office Of Interoperable And Emergency Communications, For The 2017 Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Amending Capital Project 482- Amending The 2018 Capital Fund Budget Department Of Emergency Communications / Emergency Management
- 4) <u>Resolution No. 245</u> Appropriating Funds From The District Attorney Forfeiture Account Amending The 2018 Ulster County Budget Ulster County District Attorney's Office
- 5) Resolution No. 246 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With New York State Division Of Criminal Justice Services Project GIVE District Attorney, Sheriff And The Department Of Probation
- 6) Resolution No. 247 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Ulster County Board Of Cooperative Educational Services To Provide A Deputy Sheriff As A School Resource Officer Ulster County Sheriff
- 7) Resolution No. 248 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Onteora Central School District To Provide A Deputy Sheriff As A School Resource Officer Ulster County Sheriff

- 8) Resolution No. 249 Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Agreement With The Rondout Valley Central School District To Provide Two Deputy Sheriffs As A School Resource Officers Ulster County Sheriff
- Sheriff's Report Sheriff Paul VanBlarcum
- Old Business
- New Business
- Events Around the County
- Next Meeting Tuesday, July 3rd
- Motion to Adjourn